PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Tonazzi S.r.l. | 06/03/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tonazzi Vasquali S.r.l. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Via Kennedy, 2 | |
| City: | Cerro Maggiore (Milano) | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11050048 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)335-6779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-366-3560

Email: wjspatent@aol.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Sapone

Address Line 1: Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C.

Address Line 2: 714 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 377/9-2047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Sapone

Total Attachments: 1

source=9-2047NameChng#page1.tif

—СН \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 021043 FRAME: 0289

CERTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

This is hereby certified that the company

TONAZZI S.r.I., having a principal place of business in Cerro Maggiore (Milano) ITALY, Via Kennedy, 2

has changed its company name to

TONAZZI VASQUALI S.r.I., the company continuing to have a principal place of business in Cerro Maggiore (Milano) ITALY, Via Kennedy, 2

Signed by VASQUALI FABIO, Managing Director

Signature

Date

JUNE 3, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021043 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 06/03/2008